

22 February 2021 The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

## Subject: <u>Disclosure of Material Information- Samin Textiles Limited (the "Company" or</u> <u>"SMTM"</u>)

Dear Sirs,

Under Section 96 and 131 of the Securities Act, 2015 (the "Act") and Clause 5.6.1(a) of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited ("PSX"), we are pleased to disclose the following material information:

Samin Textiles Limited has been shifted from defaulter to regular counter of Pakistan Stock Exchange.

You may please inform the TREC holders accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Company Secret

Muhammad Tayyab

Cc: Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan, 63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad.